504596205 10/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4642917 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM HO CHANG	11/18/2001
CHRISTINA YING LIU	11/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 87237	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98687	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032246655

Email: heidi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 SW YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FXT312CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER D. SABIDO

SIGNATURE: /Peter D. Sabido/

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20011118_Assignment_FXT312#page1.tif source=20011118_Assignment_FXT312#page2.tif

PATENT 504596205 REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Ho Chang and Christina Ying Liu (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), each of Vancouver, State of Washington, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled Method For Mobile And Pervasive Output, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application filed herewith;

WHEREAS Flexiworld Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of PO Box 87237, Vancouver, WA 98687, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0979 instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed on the date opposite our respective signatures below.

William Ho Chang

Doto

Christina Ying Liu

RECORDED: 10/16/2017

Date

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0980